
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032071-2025 

Tender

GMCA1538 Women's Road Safety in Greater
Manchester

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032071

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054805 

Published 12 June 2025, 4:38pm

Scope 

Reference

DN777963

Description

Greater Manchester Combined Authority is seeking an organisation to undertake a research
project focusing on road safety through a gendered lens to explore the unique barriers
confronting women as road users.

The research project is seeking to explore the inequalities faced by women road users (in
vehicles, as drivers and passengers, as pedestrians, on two wheels) and the challenges they
face around the current and future use of roads and to identify ways to improve safety and
confidence for women road users and help reduce women killed and seriously injured on the
road.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032071-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032071-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

There are current data gaps about the gendered breakdown of the profile of people involved
in road traffic collisions, the impact on their behaviour, ongoing and future confidence of
road users, specifically women both younger and older.

The research project would seek to identify ways to address these issues informed by the
direct experience of women road users in Greater Manchester.

Detailed research and data collection will be carried out, to understand the experiences of
women road users, identify areas of Greater Manchester that are less safe for women road
users and the effects of road traffic collisions on driving on women road users.

Total value (estimated)

£34,000 excluding VAT

£40,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

7 August 2025 to 7 August 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy



Page 3 to 5

services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

10 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

All quotations must be submitted via The Chest (the North West Procurement Portal) - 
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/.

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 4 to 5

The Chest reference for this opportunity is DN777963.

All responses must be submitted via The Chest. For the avoidance of doubt, quotations
received in any other way will be rejected.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The contract will be awarded on the basis of the most advantageous quotation in line with
the published award criteria and scoring methodology in Section 2.3.1 of the Request for
Quotation (RFQ) document.

A range of assessment criteria will be used to assess quotations, including technical
questions, price, and suitability questions.

The RFQ document is available to all potential bidders via The Chest (DN777963).

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXBN-3793-LCTQ

56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@manchesterfire.gov.uk

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@manchesterfire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Greater Manchester Combined Authority


		2025-06-17T18:16:50+0100
	TCPDF




